

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 78340 Version: 1 Name: Report of the Common Council President correcting

the terms of alder appointments to the Ethics Board

Type: Appointment Status: Confirmed

File created: 6/12/2023 In control: Council Office

On agenda: 6/20/2023 Final action: 6/20/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Report of the Common Council President correcting the terms of alder appointments to the Ethics

Board

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Confirm	Pass
6/13/2023	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO	

Title

Report of the Common Council President correcting the terms of alder appointments to the Ethics Board Body

ETHICS BOARD

ALD. MICHAEL VERVEER, District 4 - appointed to position of Common Council President Designee (designated by Ald. Jael Currie to serve in her place).
TERM EXPIRES 4/16/2024